Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

March 10 - March 16

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$35,347,648.95
$32,201,763.70
$11,357.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,134,528.25
$1,065,739.62
$125,381.13
$156,726.41
$376,143.39
1,203

$85,835,705.41
$78,451,749.52
$534,445.29
$0.00
$0.00
$6,849,510.60
$2,328,833.61
$273,980.41
$342,475.53
$821,941.26
2,703

$78,709,813.39
$71,099,727.19
$635,860.50
$0.00

$0.00
$6,974,225.70
$2,371,236.72
$278,969.03
$348,711.29
$836,907.08
2,771
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$85,356,021.05
$77,819,852.54
$18,703.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,517,465.51
$2,555,938.28
$300,698.63
$375,873.27
$902,095.87

$207,308,043.15
$189,773,438.90
$1,257,520.40
$0.00

$0.00
$16,277,083.85
$5,534,208.51
$651,083.35
$813,854.20
$1,953,250.06

$191,447,976.34
$173,166,916.47
$1,485,117.71
$0.00

$0.00
$16,795,942.16
$5,710,620.31
$671,837.69
$839,797.12
$2,015,513.05

$1,407,028,167.77
$1,283,192,899.74
$830,679.25
$0.00

$0.00
$123,004,588.78
$41,821,560.16
$4,920,183.52
$6,150,229.55
$14,760,550.59

$2,892,255,858.14
$2,647,224,352.39
$22,813,854.76
$0.00

$718.50
$222,218,369.49
$75,554,245.71
$8,888,734.82
$11,110,918.50
$26,666,204.37

$2,744,087,724.36
$2,490,541,237.60
$22,060,448.33
$0.00

$18,941.31
$231,504,979.74
$78,711,693.12
$9,260,199.16
$11,575,248.98
$27,780,597.49



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

March 10 - March 16

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,245,443.39
$38,559,707.84
$313,918.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,371,817.55
$1,146,417.96
$134,872.70
$168,590.89
$404,618.10
1,999

$56,161,577.84
$51,523,148.04
$0.00
$206,803.28
$0.00
$4,638,429.80
$1,577,066.13
$185,537.18
$231,921.50
$556,611.57
1,816

$48,499,281.97
$45,074,796.79
$232,222.45
$0.00
$0.00
$3,192,262.73
$1,085,369.33
$127,690.52
$159,613.15
$383,071.53
2,523
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$85,028,076.98
$77,738,139.52
$653,283.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,636,654.46
$2,256,462.52
$265,466.18
$331,832.74
$796,398.53

$130,000,027.50
$119,432,458.43
$0.00
$452,982.09
$0.00
$10,567,569.07
$3,5692,973.48
$422,702.76
$528,378.46
$1,268,108.28

$116,247,098.05
$107,722,552.74
$557,518.18
$0.00

$0.00
$7,967,027.13
$2,708,789.24
$318,681.11
$398,351.38
$956,043.26

$1,318,697,626.95
$1,201,489,847.36
$8,117,584.84
$0.00
$0.00
$109,090,194.75
$37,090,666.22
$4,363,607.82
$5,454,509.84
13090823.36

$1,835,089,134.06
$1,679,031,251.52
$0.00
$1,559,852.32
$34,422.89
$156,092,305.43
$53,071,383.87
$6,243,692.21
$7,804,615.29
$18,731,076.66

$845,012,201.24
$784,431,414.59
$3,064,883.25
$0.00

$0.00
$57,515,903.40
$19,555,407.19
$2,300,636.15
$2,875,795.23
$6,901,908.37



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

March 10 - March 16

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,431,530.01
$38,962,916.93
$1,256.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,467,357.08
$1,178,901.40
$138,694.29
$173,367.85
$416,082.86
2,020

$389,231,000.96
$355,873,810.01
$1,729,059.24
$206,803.28
$0.00
$31,628,131.71
$10,753,564.77
$1,265,125.26
$1,581,406.62
$3,795,375.79
15,035

$105,702,410.11
$96,852,302.24
$3,165.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,846,942.87
$3,007,960.56
$353,877.72
$442,347.15
$1,061,633.14

$921,089,653.18
$842,505,660.84
$3,975,307.29
$452,982.09
$0.00
$74,608,685.05
$25,366,952.90
$2,984,347.44
$3,730,434.32
$8,953,042.19

$224,085,634.58
$205,164,190.09
$9,876.70

$0.00

$0.00
$18,911,567.79
$6,429,933.04
$756,462.71
$945,578.42
$2,269,388.12

$11,266,256,347.10
$10,291,075,193.29
$56,897,327.13
$1,559,852.32
$54,082.70
$918,337,909.38
$312,234,889.31
$36,733,516.39
$45,916,895.82
$110,200,548.97

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal
year. The total previously represented a calendar year.
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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