

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 10 - March 16	March 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$35,347,648.95	\$85,356,021.05	\$1,407,028,167.77
Payouts	\$32,201,763.70	\$77,819,852.54	\$1,283,192,899.74
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$11,357.00	\$18,703.00	\$830,679.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,134,528.25	\$7,517,465.51 \$2,555,020,20	\$123,004,588.78
State Tax (34%)	\$1,065,739.62 \$125,381.13	\$2,555,938.28 \$300,698.63	\$41,821,560.16 \$4,920,183.52
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$125,361.13 \$156,726.41	\$300,696.63 \$375,873.27	\$6,150,229.55
PRHDF (12%)	\$376,143.39	\$902,095.87	\$14,760,550.59
Active Slot Machines	1,203	Ψ302,030.07	Ψ14,700,000.00
7 tour o Glot Magnimos	1,200		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$85,835,705.41	\$207,308,043.15	\$2,892,255,858.14
Payouts	\$78,451,749.52	\$189,773,438.90	\$2,647,224,352.39
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$534,445.29	\$1,257,520.40	\$22,813,854.76
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,849,510.60	\$16,277,083.85	\$222,218,369.49
State Tax (34%)	\$2,328,833.61	\$5,534,208.51	\$75,554,245.71
LSA (4%)	\$273,980.41	\$651,083.35	\$8,888,734.82
EDTF (5%) PRHDF (12%)	\$342,475.53 \$821,941.26	\$813,854.20 \$1,953,250.06	\$11,110,918.50 \$26,666,204.37
Active Slot Machines	φο21,941.20 2,703	\$1,955,250.00	φ20,000,204.3 <i>1</i>
Active Slot Machines	2,703		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$78,709,813.39	\$191,447,976.34	\$2,744,087,724.36
Payouts	\$71,099,727.19	\$173,166,916.47	\$2,490,541,237.60
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$635,860.50	\$1,485,117.71	\$22,060,448.33
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,941.31
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,974,225.70	\$16,795,942.16	\$231,504,979.74
State Tax (34%)	\$2,371,236.72	\$5,710,620.31 \$671,937.60	\$78,711,693.12
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$278,969.03 \$348,711.29	\$671,837.69 \$839,797.12	\$9,260,199.16 \$11,575,248.98
PRHDF (12%)	\$346,711.29 \$836,907.08	\$2,015,513.05	\$11,575,246.96 \$27,780,597.49
Active Slot Machines	φοσο,907.00 2,771	ΨΖ,Ο 10,0 10.00	Ψ21,100,031.43
, tout o old intermited	_,,,,		



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 10 - March 16	March 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
-	March 10 - March 16	Month-to-Date	riscai real-lo-Dale
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$42,245,443.39	\$85,028,076.98	\$1,318,697,626.95
Payouts	\$38,559,707.84	\$77,738,139.52	\$1,201,489,847.36
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$313,918.00	\$653,283.00	\$8,117,584.84
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,371,817.55	\$6,636,654.46	\$109,090,194.75
State Tax (34%)	\$1,146,417.96	\$2,256,462.52	\$37,090,666.22
LSA (4%)	\$134,872.70	\$265,466.18	\$4,363,607.82
EDTF (5%)	\$168,590.89	\$331,832.74	\$5,454,509.84
PRHDF (12%)	\$404,618.10	\$796,398.53	13090823.36
Active Slot Machines	1,999		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$56,161,577.84	\$130,000,027.50	\$1,835,089,134.06
Payouts	\$51,523,148.04	\$119,432,458.43	\$1,679,031,251.52
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$206,803.28	\$452,982.09	\$1,559,852.32
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,422.89
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,638,429.80	\$10,567,569.07	\$156,092,305.43
State Tax (34%)	\$1,577,066.13	\$3,592,973.48	\$53,071,383.87
LSA (4%)	\$185,537.18	\$422,702.76	\$6,243,692.21
EDTF (5%)	\$231,921.50	\$528,378.46	\$7,804,615.29
PRHDF (12%)	\$556,611.57	\$1,268,108.28	\$18,731,076.66
Active Slot Machines	1,816		
Married Aims			
Mount Airy	¢40,400,004,0 7	6440 047 000 0 5	#04E 040 004 04
Wagers	\$48,499,281.97	\$116,247,098.05	\$845,012,201.24
Payouts	\$45,074,796.79	\$107,722,552.74	\$784,431,414.59
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$232,222.45	\$557,518.18	\$3,064,883.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments Cross Terminal Bayanus	\$0.00 \$2.102.262.73	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$57.515.003.40
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,192,262.73	\$7,967,027.13 \$2,709,790,24	\$57,515,903.40 \$10,555,407.10
State Tax (34%)	\$1,085,369.33 \$1,27,600.52	\$2,708,789.24	\$19,555,407.19
LSA (4%)	\$127,690.52 \$150.613.15	\$318,681.11	\$2,300,636.15
EDTF (5%)	\$159,613.15 \$202.071.52	\$398,351.38	\$2,875,795.23
PRHDF (12%)	\$383,071.53	\$956,043.26	\$6,901,908.37
Active Slot Machines	2,523		



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	March 2008	2007/2008
_	March 10 - March 16	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
			_
Dann National			
Penn National	\$40,404,500.04	¢105 700 410 11	\$224 OSE 624 ES
Wagers	\$42,431,530.01	\$105,702,410.11	\$224,085,634.58
Payouts	\$38,962,916.93	\$96,852,302.24	\$205,164,190.09
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,256.00	\$3,165.00	\$9,876.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,467,357.08	\$8,846,942.87	\$18,911,567.79
State Tax (34%)	\$1,178,901.40	\$3,007,960.56	\$6,429,933.04
LSA (4%)	\$138,694.29	\$353,877.72	\$756,462.71
EDTF (5%)	\$173,367.85	\$442,347.15	\$945,578.42
PRHDF (12%)	\$416,082.86	\$1,061,633.14	\$2,269,388.12
Active Slot Machines	2,020		
Total			
Wagers	\$389,231,000.96	\$921,089,653.18	\$11,266,256,347.10
Payouts	\$355,873,810.01	\$842,505,660.84	\$10,291,075,193.29
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,729,059.24	\$3,975,307.29	\$56,897,327.13
Promotional Plays (External)	\$206,803.28	\$452,982.09	\$1,559,852.32
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,082.70
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$31,628,131.71	\$74,608,685.05	\$918,337,909.38
State Tax (34%)	\$10,753,564.77	\$25,366,952.90	\$312,234,889.31
` ,			
LSA (4%)	\$1,265,125.26	\$2,984,347.44	\$36,733,516.39
EDTF (5%)	\$1,581,406.62	\$3,730,434.32	\$45,916,895.82
PRHDF (12%)	\$3,795,375.79	\$8,953,042.19	\$110,200,548.97
Active Slot Machines	15,035		

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day